PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arthur J. Roth	10/17/2005
Anthony F. Drake	10/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Willow Pass Road	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94565	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11214350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-530-1010

ehaughey@fchs.com Email: Correspondent Name: Edmund J. Haughey Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

02618.401500 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edmund J. Haughey

Total Attachments: 2

source=DC-Canon1-Exchange-11142005-184234#page1.tif source=DC-Canon1-Exchange-11142005-184234#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 016775 FRAME: 0273**

500060427

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arthur J. Roth, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Ramona Drive, Orinda, California 94563, and Anthony F. Drake, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1001 Flintrock Drive, Antioch, California 94509, are coinventors of an invention in a "Shipping Pallet Equipped With a Non-Structural Member," which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States that was filed on August 30, 2005, and assigned Application No. 11/214,350; and whereas Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 701 Willow Pass Road, Pittsburg, California 94565, desires to acquire our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which we acknowledge receiving, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and said application, including all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or Certificate of Invention which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and Certificates of Invention that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent or Certificates of Invention on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent and Certificates of Invention for said invention to the said Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose, and more particularly in proof of the right of our assignee or its nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths,

PATENT REEL: 016775 FRAME: 0274 and generally do everything possible to aid said Hunter Paine Enterprises, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Letters Patent or Certificate of Invention protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal.

Anthony F. Drake STATE OF Contra Costa) ss. On this 17th day of October , 2005, in the city of Pittsburg, county of Contra Costa , in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in ard for said County, did personally appear Arthur J. Roth, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. STATE OF Color Cical Costa	Date: x 170ct 2005 L.S. Arthur J. Roth
On this 17th day of October , 2005, in the city of Pittsburg, country of Contra Costa, in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Arthur J. Roth, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. (SEAL) KRISTINE ANGELEBLANCO CONTROLL SUPPLY SEAL DISTRICT OF COUNTY OF CONTROLL SUPPLY SEAL DISTRICT OF COUNTY OF	A
county of Contra Costa, in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Arthur J. Roth, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. (SEAL) KRISTINE ANGELABLANCOL COUNTY OF COUNTY O	STATE OF <u>Colifornia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Contra Costa</u>) ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA On this 17th day of October, 2005, in the city of Pittsland, county of Long Andrea Costa, in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Anthony F. Drake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	county of Contra Costa, in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Arthur J. Roth, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. (SEAL) KRISTINE ANGELA-BLANCO Comm. # 1535580 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I) Contra Coata
county of <u>Costa</u> , in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Anthony F. Drake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. **RRISTINE ANGELA BLANCO**	STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Contra Costa</u> State Of <u>California</u> State Of <u>Californi</u>
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA UI Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec. 17, 2008	county of white Costs, in the state of California, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, did personally appear Anthony F. Drake, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. KRISTINE ANGELA BLANCO Comm. #1535560 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Contra Costa County Contra Costa Contra Con

DC_MAIN 217190v1

PATENT REEL: 016775 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 11/14/2005